

CNRNO. MHSI010005712018



Order below Exh. 1 RCS No.85/2018

Mr Kulkarni, Ld advocate for the appellant is present. Advocate Sukali is present. Mr Kulkarni submits that the appeal needs to be fixed for argument. Therefore, this appeal is fixed for final arguments on 12th November, 2025. All concerned to take not of this date seriously.

Date: 15.10.2025

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Principal District Judge,
Sindhudurg at Oros