



**Order Below Exh.1 in**  
**RCA No. 85/2018**

Mr Kulkarni and Mr Desai, Ld advocates for plaintiff and defendants No. 1 to 3 respectively have completed their arguments. Advocate Mr Barve's argument is remaining, on behalf of the defendant No. 4. It is informed that advocate Mr Barve comes to this Court on Tuesday and Friday. Hence, appeal is posted for Mr Barve's argument on 17.03.2026, failing which the appeal shall be decide and disposed of on merit.

Sd/-

Date: 11.03.2026  
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)  
Principal District Judge  
Sindhudurg at Oros